Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Lloyd Michael Burgess				06/26/1989	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Union Carbide Corporation					
Street Address:	39 Old Ridgebury Road				
City:	Danbury				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06817-0001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		07373313			
Patent Number:		54100	7373313 410086		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (989)636-3237					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 989-636-8408					
Email: arbrooks@dow.com Correspondent Name: Angela Brooks					
Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company					
Address Line 2: 1790 Bldg.; Washington Street					
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UC16201-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angela Brooks		
Total Attachments: 2 source=UC16201-1 Assignment PDH#page1.tif source=UC16201-1 Assignment PDH#page2.tif					
500121255 REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0827					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

I, the undersigned, LLOYD MICHAEL BURGESS, Engineer and Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1107 lvywood Lane, South Charleston, West Virginia in the United States of America,

HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that I am the original and first inventor of an invention for the im-

provement in SELECTIVE PREPARATION OF DIETHYLENETRIAMINE

Serial No....07/373,313, filed on the27th...day of June 19.89

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by Union Carbide Corporation,

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER my absolute right, title, and interest in said invention and application, including all rights of priority under the International Convention unto UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION

manufacturers, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, its successors, assigns and nominees, and having an office at Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817, United States of America, as the Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or mine, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or mine to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with my right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE the above-named assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0828

Sole 16201

WITNESSES:

Ĉ.

1. Morma Ragers Dawson

State of .WEST .VIRGINIA

County of ...KANAWHA

June , 19.89., before me personally came

the above-named LLOYD . MI CHAEL BURGESS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ss.:

(Seal)

Notary Public

)

Joan Etta Cox, NOTARY PUBLIC Kanawha County, W. Ve. My Commission Expires April 3, 1991

ACCEPTANCE

WE, the undersigned, UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION, of Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut 06817, United States of America, do hereby declare that we have accepted the foregoing assignment.

Danbury, Connecticut, U.S.A. August 15, 1989

(Seal)

UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION Bv: Timothy N. Bishop Authorized Agent

RECORDED TATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 17 89

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADE MAPKS OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 06/29/2006